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HISTORY 
 College of Humanities and Social Science    

Bachelor of Arts; HISTORY 
Incoming students Fall 2011 (UCC) 

UCC REQUIREMENTS [40-41 credits]
AREA 1: PERSONAL WELLBEING [3] 
 ________________________________  3 cred. 
 
AREA 2: EXPRESSION [9] 
 a. Arts/Communication  
 ________________________________  3 cred. 
  
 b. Writing 
 __ENG 1100 College Writing___________ 3 cred. 
 
 c. Literature 
 ________________________________  3 cred. 
 
AREA 3: WAYS OF KNOWING [19-20] 
 a. Philosophical Perspectives 
 ________________________________ 3 cred. 
 
 b. Historical Perspectives 

HIST 1030, 1040,  or 1050  3 cred. 
 (strongly recommend HIST 1030 or 1040) 
 c. Social/Behavioral Science (2 different disciplines) 
                       3 cred. 
 _________________________________ 3 cred. 
  
 d. Scientific Perspectives (choose 1 of the following) 

                          4 cred. 
  
 e. Quantitative Thinking 
                            3 cred. 
 
AREA 4: DIVERSITY & JUSTICE [3] 

 Must complete 18 credits in UCC prior to taking Area 4 
Recommended: HIST Elective or ANTH 2020 for K-12 3 cred. 
 

AREA 5: CIVIC & COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT [3] 
 MUST COMPLETE Area 4 before taking Areas 5&6 

 Recommended: HIST Elective or EDUC 4190 for K-12__ 
      3cred. 
AREA 6: GLOBAL AWARENESS [3] 

 MUST COMPLETE Area 4 before taking Areas 5&6 
 _Recommended: HIST Elective ______ 3cred. 
 
FIRST YEAR SEMINAR [1.5] 

 Required for 1st year students & transfers with less 
than 12 credits 

__________________________________ 1.5 cred. 
 
INTENSIVE REQUIREMENTS 
These courses can be double counted within the UCC, the major, 
or as free electives. If you are a transfer with an AA/AS degree 

you must take one WI course and zero TI courses. 
 
WRITING INTENSIVE (WI) *W 

 The first WI course must be Area 2 College Writing 
 At least one course must be at the 3000 or above level 
    ENG 1100 College Writing                    3 cred. 
Rec: HIST 2600 Historical Methods______  3 cred. 
Rec:HIST Elective 4000 level (see reverse)___3 cred.  
Rec:HIST Elective (see reverse)  ________ 3 cred. 

 
TECHNOLOGY INTENSIVE (TI) *T 
        Rec: HIST 2600 Historical Methods (some sect) 3 cred. 
        Rec: HIST 2220 Technology in World History 3 cred. 
 
UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENTS 
FOREIGN LANGUAGE [6] 
 __________________________________ 3 cred. 
 __________________________________ 3 cred.

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
HISTORY: A Minimum of 36 credits and a grade point average of 2.000 must be earned in this major to graduate.   

 
CORE COURSES  (3 courses; 9 creds.)              

 HIST 2020 World History Since 1500 
 HIST 2600 Historical Methods*W 
 HIST 2050 United States History Through Reconstruction or 
 HIST 2060 United States History Since Reconstruction

 
MAJOR ELECTIVES   [9 courses; 27 creds.] 

 Maximum of 2 courses at the 2000 level 
 Minimum of 2 courses at the 4000 level 

HIST 2000- or 3000-level ____________ 
HIST 2000- or 3000-level____________ 
HIST 3000-level ___________________ 
HIST 3000-level ___________________ 
HIST 3000-level___________________ 
HIST 3000-level ___________________  
HIST 3000- or 4000-level____________ 
HIST 4000-level___________________ 
HIST 4000-level___________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
*See reverse or History Dept. website for Area Courses (US, European, Non-Western/Global), Pre-1800 Courses, UCC courses. 

COURSE DISTRIBUTION 
Pre-1800                                  (1 course, 3 credits) 
Non-Western/Global               (2 courses, 6 credits) 
European                                 (2 courses, 6 credits) 
United States                           (2 courses, 6 credits) 
Writing Intensive (4000 level)(1 course, 3 credits) 
Free Choice                              (1 course, 3 credits) 

K-12 SOCIAL STUDIES Certification TRACK 

HIST 2050 and 2060               (1 course, 3 credits) 
(Take 1 course  in the 2050-2060 sequence which was not taken 
under Required History Core elective) 
HIST 3280                               (1 course, 3 credits) 
HIST 3350                               (1 course, 3 credits) 
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AREA: UNITED STATES HISTORY 
HIST 2050 U.S. History through Reconstruction 
HIST 2060 U.S. History since Reconstruction 
HIST 2100 U.S. Labor History 
HIST 2530 American Slavery  
HIST 2580 Asian American Experience 
HIST 2910 Hist. of the Civil Rights Movement 
HIST 3110 Labor History  
HIST 3140 History of New Jersey  
HIST 3150 U.S. Jewish Community 
HIST 3160 American Women’s History 
HIST 3170 U.S. History of the 1960s 
HIST 3180 American Colonies 
HIST 3200 Jeffersonian&Jacksonian democracy 
HIST 3210 Era of the Civil War, 1840-1877 
HIST 3220 Progress, War, Normalcy,1877-1933 
HIST 3230 New Deal to Cold War since 1933 
HIST 3240 The Early American Republic 
HIST 3250 American Ethnic History 
HIST 3270 U.S. as a World Power 
HIST 3280 Economic History 
HIST 3440 Society at War – U.S. in WWII 
HIST 3510 Introduction to Public History 
HIST 3550 U.S. Urban History 
HIST 3790 History of Suburbia 
HIST 3880 Latino History to 1898 
HIST 3890 Latino History since 1898 
HIST 3970 History of Pop Culture 
HIST 4000 Internship in History 
HIST 4030 Interpreting U.S. History 
HIST 4040 Creation of the American Republic 
HIST 4080 Social Darwinism to the Bell Curve 
HIST 4090 U.S. Labor History since 1865 
HIST 4180 History of Rock & Roll 
 
AREA: EUROPEAN HISTORY 
HIST 3010 Social History of Modern Europe 
HIST 3030 Greek Civilization 
HIST 3040 Rome: Republic and Empire 
HIST 3050 Italy, 1300-1871 
HIST 3060 Europe in the Middle Ages 
HIST 3070 Imperial Spain, 1450-1700 
HIST 3080 History of Christianity 

HIST 3090 The Italian Renaissance 
HIST 3100 Modern France since 1815 
HIST 3120 Reformation Europe 
HIST 3130 Age of Discovery and Conquest 
HIST 3310 Twentieth- Century Russia  
HIST 3320 Tudor-Stuart England 
HIST 3330 Modern Britain 
HIST 3350 Science, Technology & Society 
HIST 3360 Europe in the Age of Revolution 
HIST 3380 Europe since 1914 
HIST 3390 Russian Revolutionary Movement 
HIST 3400 Germany from Bismarck to Hitler 
HIST 3410 Hitler  and the Nazi Era 
HIST 3450 Soc His of Russia through Literature 
HIST 3460 Modern European Women’s History 
HIST 3470 Irish History 
HIST 3480 The British Empire and Imperialism 
HIST 3490 The Holocaust 
HIST 3520 Med &Early Mod European Women 
HIST 3570 Late Antiquity & Byzantine Empire 
HIST 3670 Europe since 1945 
HIST 3720 Medieval and Early Modern France 
HIST 3730 Germany since 1945 
HIST 3960 History & Literature of Med Spain 
HIST 4100 Europe: The Industrial Revolution 
HIST 4270 Peasant Russia 
HIST 4280 Stalin and His Times  
HIST 4290 Russian Revolution, 1917 – 1932  
HIST 4300 French Rev. & Napoleonic Era  
HIST 4320 Intellectual Hist of Anc & Med Civs 
HIST 4440 European Religion, 1500-1700 
 
AREA: NON-WESTERN/GLOBAL HISTORY 
Group A. 
HIST 2020 World History since 1500 (CORE) 
HIST 2090 Piracy in the Early Modern World 
HIST 2220 Technology in World History 
HIST 2700 East Asian Civilization 
HIST 2800 Civilizations of South Asia  
HIST 3020 Origins of Civilization 
HIST 3080 History of Christianity  
HIST 3190 Age of Global Connections  
HIST 3300 Russian Empire  

HIST 3530 Comp. Race/Slavery in Americas  
HIST 3560 Women & Gender in Mod S. Asia 
HIST 3580 Russia in Asia 
HIST 3590 Women & Islam 
HIST 3600 Traditional Japan 
HIST 3610 Modern Japan 
HIST 3640 Japanese History through Cinema  
HIST 3650 The Pacific War 
HIST 3660 The U.S. and the Pacific 
HIST 3700 Traditional China 
HIST 3710 Modern China 
HIST 3750 Chinese Communist Revolution 
HIST 3760 Korean History 
HIST 3780 Mughal India 
HIST 3800 Colonial Latin America 
HIST 3810 Modern Latin America 
HIST 3820 The Spanish Caribbean   
HIST 3830 Modern Brazilian History 
HIST 3840 The Mexican Revolution 
HIST 3850 19th-C. Latin America, 1810-1910 
HIST 3860 Colonial Brazil, 1500-1822 
HIST 3870 Ancient American Civ 
HIST 3900 Early Islamic History & Civilization  
HIST 3910 Islamic/Middle Eastern Hist &Civ II  
HIST 3920 Contemporary Middle East  
HIST 3940 Modern India 
HIST 4330 Comparative Revolutions  
HIST 4430 Trans-Atlantic Colonies  
HIST 4600 Seminar in East Asian History 
HIST 4680 Gandhi & Nonviolence 
HIST 4760 Women & Revolution in China 
  
AREA:  VARIABLE COURSES  
HIST 2510 Women & Gender History  
HIST 2600 Historical Methods  
HIST 3680 Women and War 
HIST 3690 Imagining War 
HIST 3990 Selected Topics 
HIST 4170 War and Society 
HIST 4610 Colloquium 
HIST 4800 History Seminar: Selected Topics 
HIST 4900 Race, Ethnicity & the Changing City 
HIST 4990 Independent Study 

 
AREA: PRE-1800 COURSES 
HIST 2700 East Asian Civilizations 
HIST 2800 Civilizations of South Asia 
HIST 3020 Origins of Civilization 
HIST 3030 Greek Civilization 
HIST 3040 Rome 
HIST 3060 Europe in the Middle Ages  
HIST 3070 Imperial Spain 
HIST 3080 History of Christianity 
HIST 3090 Italian Renaissance 
HIST 3120 Reformation Europe 
HIST 3130 Age of Discovery & Conquest 
HIST 3180 American Colonies 

HIST 3020  Origins of Civilization 
HIST 3300 Russian Empire 
HIST 3320 Tudor Stuart England 
HIST 3520 Medieval & Early Mod Women 
HIST 3530 Race & Slavery in the Americas 
HIST 3570 Late Antiquity & Byzantine History 
HIST 3600 Traditional Japan 
HIST 3700 Traditional China 
HIST 3720 Medieval & Early Mod France 
HIST 3780 Mughal India 
HIST 3800 Colonial Latin America 
HIST 3860 Colonial Brazil 

HIST 3870 Ancient American Civs 
HIST 3960 Hist & Literature of Medieval Spain 
HIST 3900 Islamic/M.E. History & Civs. I 
HIST 3910 Islamic/M.E. History & Civs. II 
HIST 4040 Creation of American Republic 
HIST 4170 War and Society 
HIST 4300 The French Rev & Napoleon 
HIST 4320 Intellectual History of Anc.&Med. 
HIST 4340 Medieval Islamic Thought  
HIST 4430 Transatlantic Colonies 
HIST 4440 European Religion 1500-1700 

 
History Electives that also fulfill UCC Requirements (for Revised Majors with UCC/WI Requirements) 
Three University Core Curriculum (UCC) Areas (4, 5, 6) can be taken within History Major (courses double counted for fulfilling both UCC and History Major 
requirements).  In addition, some History courses fulfill UCC writing and technology requirements. 
 
UCC Area 4 (“Diversity”) 
HIST 2510 (Women’s & Gender History) 
HIST 2530 (American Slavery) 

HIST 2550 (Latinos/Latina)  
HIST 2580 (Asian American Experience) 

HIST 2910 (Civil Rights) 

UCC Area 5 (“Civic Engagement”) 
HIST 2100 (U.S. Labor History)          HIST 3510 (Public History)              HIST 4200 (Politics and Social Movements)  
UCC Area 6 (“Global Awareness”) 
HIST 2090 (Piracy in the Early Modern World) 
HIST 2700 (East Asia) 
HIST 2800 (South Asia) 
HIST 3610 (Modern Japan)  

HIST 3620/ASN 3620 (Japanese Popular 
Culture) 
HIST 3920 (Contemporary Middle East)  
HIST 3300 (Russian Empire) 

HIST 3640 (Japanese Hist. thru Cinema) 
HIST 3810 (Modern Latin America) 
HIST 3900 (Early Islamic Civ.) 
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UCC Writing Intensive Requirements 
HIST 2020 (World Hist since 1500, some 
sections)  
HIST 2600 (Historical Methods)  
 
HIST 3100 (Modern France)  
HIST 3120 (Reformation Europe)  
HIST 3140 (HIST of New Jersey)  

HIST 3300 (Russian Empire) 
HIST 3310 (20th Century Russia-some sections) 
HIST 3410 (Hitler and Nazi Germany) 
HIST 3510 (Public History)  
HIST 3690 (Imagining War)  
HIST 4040 (Creation of Amer Republic)  
HIST 4200 (Politics & Social Movements)  

HIST 4280 (Stalin and His Times)  
HIST 4290 (Russian Revolution:some sections) 
HIST 4300 (French Revolution)  
HIST 4330 (Comparative Revolutions)  
HIST 4610 (Colloquium)  
HIST 4800 (History Seminar)

 
UCC Technology Intensive Requirements …………………………  
HIST 2220 (Technology in World History)  
HIST 2540 (Family History)  
HIST 2600 (some sections) 
HIST 3620/ASN 3620 (Making Japanese Popular Culture)  


